Financial assets (include short term deposits and deposits under lien) 742,065 1,886,872

Financial liabilities (include loans and borrowings, loan from non-

controlling shareholders and lease & concession liabilities)

(3,676,888)

(3,406,752)

Interest rate swaps hedging floating rate debt 2,663,728 2,098,943

Total (271,095) 579,063

DP World Limited and its subsidiaries

Notes to consolidated financial statements (continued)

76

29. Financial risk management (continued)

c) Market risk (continued)

ii. Interest rate risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) consolidated

statement of profit or loss and the consolidated statement of other comprehensive income by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Consolidated statement

of profit or loss

Consolidated statement of

other comprehensive income

 100 bp

increase

100 bp

decrease

100 bp

increase

100 bp

Decrease

 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

2020

Variable rate instruments (2,711) 2,711 -   -

Interest rate swaps (1,150) 1,150 25,487 (25,487)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (3,861) 3,861 25,487 (25,487)

2019

Variable rate instruments 5,791 (5,791) - -

Interest rate swaps (1,350) 1,350 19,639 (19,639)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 4,441 (4,441) 19,639 (19,639)

DP World Limited and its subsidiaries

Notes to consolidated financial statements (continued)

77

29. Financial risk management (continued)

d)  Fair value

Fair value versus carrying amount

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the consolidated statement

of financial position are as follows:

Fair value hierarchy

The table above analyses assets and liabilities that require or permits fair value measurements or disclosure about fair

value measurements.

• Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities